Description
The AS710S provides fully automatic control, fault
monitoring and shutdown of a standby generator,
pump or engine driven application. Features include:-
 Automatic or manual control, keyswitch selectable
 32 character, back-lit LCD, for the display of engine
and generator parameters.
 Full programmability of inputs, outputs, timers,

30
21
How to order
Stock code Model / Description
76.70.0287 AS710SKDA, 230V/50Hz.,
for use with pressure/temp resistive senders
76.70.0288 AS710SKDB, 230V/50Hz.,
for use with pressure/temp fault switches
Optional accessories:-
76.70.0015 AS7PROG, program key-pad
76.70.0018 AS7CA, 9 to 9 way local comms lead
76.70.0019 AS7CB, 9 to 25 way local comms lead
76.70.0020 AS7CC, local comms interface
76.70.0021 AS7CD, modem comms interface
76.70.0203 AS7CK, PC comms software for AS7xx series.
Also available for free of charge download from:
Program options
The AS710 may be programmed by use of a separate,
removable key-pad unit (model AS7PROG), or by PC
software and serial/modem communications link. Programming is
restricted by a 4 figure key entry. Over 50 programmable functions
allow custom set-up for your application:-
Timers: start delay, preheat, crank, crank rest, no. of start
attempts, alarm override, engine warmup, speed signal,
(mains AC) restoration, cooldown, (fuel) energised to stop.
Inputs: oil pressure and coolant temperature configuration:
(‘switch’ versions - open or closed to positive or negative;
resistive ’sender’ versions – Murphy, VDO or Datcon).
Switch inputs 3 – 5 may be set to operate with a range
fault contacts (open/closed/+ve/-ve) and control options.
Outputs: 6 outputs, each set for one of 40 signalling and control
options, e.g. preheat, energised to stop fuel,
engine running, mutable alarm, individual faults, etc
Generator: trip Hz/RPM levels and response for crank
release, underspeed, overspeed, speed overshoot on start.
DC: high and low battery voltage warning, charge fail settings
(charge alternator WL or battery charger), WL crank release.
General: security settings (PINs), dial-out conditions,
site name, custom power up message.
See document mi5265 for a full list of program options.
Software AS7CK also features real time monitoring and display  of
engine parameters – see document mi5266 for full details.
FW MURPHY
P.O. Box 470248, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74147 USA
+1 918 317 4100   Fax: +1 918 317 4266
E-mail: sales@fwmurphy.com
INDUSTRIAL PANEL DIVISION
Fax: +1 918 317 4124
E-mail: ipdsales@fwmurphy.com
MURPHY POWER IGNITION
Website: www.murphy-pi.com
CONTROL SYSTEMS AND SERVICES DIVISION
P.O. Box 1819, Rosenberg, Texas 77471 USA
Phone: +1 281 633 4500   Fax: +1 281 633 4588
E-mail: css-solutions@fwmurphy.com
FRANK W. MURPHY LTD.
Church Road, Laverstock,
Salisbury, SP1 1QZ, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 1722 410055
Fax: +44 1722 410088
E-mail: sales@fwmurphy.co.uk
Web: www.fwmurphy.co.uk
COMPUTRONIC CONTROLS
41 – 46 Railway Terrace, Nechells,
Birmingham, B7 5NG, United Kingdom
E-mail: sales@computroniccontrols.com
Web: www.computroniccontrols.com
FW MURPHY INSTRUMENTS (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD.
77 23rd Street, Hangzhou Economic & Technological Development Area
Hangzhou, Zhejiang, 310018, China
Phone: +86 571 8788 6060   Fax: +86 571 8684 8878